

THE AND THE THE STATE AND THE AND

ATTACHMENT 1, TO TERMS & CONDITIONS

DECLARATION OF CONSENT AND EXCLUSION OF LIABILITY FOR PARENTS OR GUARDIANS OF CHILDREN UNDER 12

I/We are aware, as parents or guardians, that the Guesthouse PREMIUM CAPE and all its facilities are not childproof. This applies in particular, but not exclusively, to the following aspects:

- The windows, doors, staircases and balustrades of the house and balconies are not childproof.
- Electric plugs are not childproof.
- The kitchens and kitchenettes are not childproof (e.g. oven, gas hob, microwave).
- The pool has a depth of between 1.50 and 2.15 metres and is only suitable for confident swimmers.
- There is no lifeguard or life-saving equipment (lifebelts, etc.) at the pool.

I/We are aware that for these reasons the Guesthouse PREMIUM CAPE generally only admits children over the age of 12 and PREMIUM CAPE accepts no liability for accidents or damage (liability exclusion).

I/We are bringing our children under 12 at our own explicit wish and at our own risk in full awareness of the situation stated above.

I/We confirm and accept the liability exclusion of PREMIUM CAPE to its full extent.

I/We assume all liability for damage caused by us or by our children.

I/We are aware that the Guesthouse PREMIUM CAPE is primarily organised to provide a relaxing holiday for adult guests. The outside spaces and in particular the pool area and the pool itself are not suitable for children to play or run around and this is not permitted.

I/We will ensure that our child/ren do/es not disturb the other guests or make noise.

Where this declaration refers to the Guesthouse PREMIUM CAPE this always includes the operating company and owner of the Guesthouse-Immobilie SD Beteiligungsgesellschaft mbH (Incorporated in Germany, external profit company, registration no. 2018/524549/10)

Cape Town,

.....

.....

PREMIUM **CAPE** 26 Ottawa Road Bakoven/Camps Bay Cape Town, 8005 South Africa Reservation +27 21 3000 798 stay@premium-cape.com www.premium-cape.com South African Bank Account ABSA Bank Branch Code: 632005 Account: 41-0223-7137 SWIFT Code: ABSAZAJJ European Bank Account

Raiffeisenbank Burgebrach-Stegaurach e.G. IBAN: DE29 7706 2014 0102 5394 20 SWIFT Code: GENODEF1BGB

SD Beteiligungsgesellschaft mbH · South African Branch · Incorporated in Germany External Profit Company Reg Nr 2018/524549/10 · Tax ID Nr (TIN) 9278121232 · VAT Reg 4490304070